3 —
J-150S Y’ 1yh50Fv—SX-RA 2iif
ZOENIED IR Fry—a2EB B LTV EEHYNESTENET, (AL TARICTRREZ B GEATHIIZL TS,
BRI E O LBRIEEBRIEFZE ML TERDDISIZL TS,

INYFX T YRS FBICADTWSNR—VEREALET,

&S |AE B #H=E
1 [JS301 BRENA47 J-150S&J-150-4SFH 1
2 |Js302 L=l 7b=Ltyb, L=NRIUN $497 1 2 |[JL210BSft & TR vyt
3 [IBO70120AB (447 7y} 120mm 8
4 |JL210BS FUFe—FHTRBL-I 1.5M 347 - 2 [2BIZHVTVET
5 |z6027 AAE BTN 97 Ay RL7UT B 2 |2FBITFFVTOET
6 |JS303 HER7L-L425mm FHiA SJ-150SH 1
7_|JS304 79N 47°425mm J-150S, J-150-4S 1 |6BICHFINTLET IFSORaI—K&Y
8 [Js308 *ELEHv7h J-150S, J-150-4S 1 [6FIHEATLET BB IRES (2T
9 |z44-1 AABEENT— 2_|6FICHFNTLET SWEMAEE L TEYET
P04—6-50  |SUS/AK LI6-50 2 |6BICHENTONET SR RRARERIE °
P23-06 SUS77UY TybtL—MT M6 2 |6&FEICHENTLET
10 [JS306 444 2490 V47 400mm 2 e, = T -
11 |JS305 4488 250 N 47 200mm 2 m“wﬁ""’ »
12 [JS304 79bN47°425mm J-150S, J-150-4S 1 e ' e =
13 |z6037 7"5AFYIAVIEGE WEM6-T704) 2 i
14 [JS220-1 Y 1yhIUFv /7 TG ¢ S0 +K ILIME-70| 2
15 |P03-6-60 |SUS73AF526-60 16
15 |P23-06 SUS77UY TybL—MT M6 16
16 |P04-8-60 |SUS/AFAT ILF8-60 12
16 [P05-08 SUSA7 Y9 Iyv4—M8 12
16 [P07-08 SUSFv kM8 12 \
16 [P06-08 susv:;w—ms 16 EH HUDBE
17 _jzsa L — : 2 | | MR—TIs o ELTRIVM OB THASAT
18 |TA40F F44% ~A'7Y)% 18x9.50-8% vy 7 2 WETHEREDSLVE S HEGEED,
19 |[JL100 IVFUY 799 ATULAR 1 BN HRYIRTFIL & RYTRFIL
20 [JL405 59F4—&J-2000FA0—7'8 P x1.2M 1 16875 8mm
2E(TECELYRMTT,

BN FIE X I TETIANCERAEEEZLL R T 2RO A A—DFEBEO R T TS,

@D L= IL—LDHIT(EH2K)
L—ILIL—LDOL—I)LE%E LIZLTTRIZ44B TSy M 20mmEFTF AHVMEBARBIZELESIZELTREZEDLE
FSRE ZME-60FZE LiAA RAHALY TSPV M6 TEUTITET,
NXHEHLE (XA IAS R

@ EHIL—LETYRLFIZTSryRERTTS
HE L — LA RIC44ET S YN 20mmEFF AN A RBIZRCKSICERAHFNEESHEET
M6-60% 3= A& R xHAl kY TS50 O F v M TR IHET S
TUbRATI2H44A TS5 9 20mmEME-60E 75 U F Y M TET ITET,

Q) E#MIL—LETYNSLTIZREVR I TERIT15 FIEBSER
BETL—LIZRAUF 1 T200mmEE A, TYRINAFIZRAUEF 784 T400mm%Z R )L EM8=60, 7w +—M8,
AT T Iy v—M8, Y M8 TER TIHET,

@ BEE#IL—LETYN L TEL—ILTL— Lty MR
L—ILIL—LtybEHSFEIIL T, 2KFETITHLR, TVRF vy THRF O TOBRID T Sy ZEE L — LEEAH
L—ILHRIFEEIZHNTNS TSI YMITYNL Ty e ERAAET,
RILEM8-60, Ty v—M8, RTYL S Tyl v—M8, MBS TETITET
KRAVENRATD LT OREISEEL TS !

B BF/ AT OEAFTH
L= IL—LiSTDIRARFNATEEAHET . COBFLTOREFISERELTESLY,
L—ILIL—LNRATERFERALATDOREEHE . ALLLOITRILIME-70ZEIAH /T VIM6 ) S0RIZTHREDET
SUFGIvOEA—TITTRFRRARUVET (FARSYTICEIZHEIET I, TARNSYFISRBL TR T A FIFEATLEELY)
RERICHAVEEBMAEIAAT IRFIESHDY T EELTET TY,

RERLEOEE

@SX-R, A/N—J XY REEVVEIFE EHRLTZEW, IO RRIZHEYET,

O VRSV FY—EFRATIRNLT RO ARILMEO SR, HOBELEL TSN, BALEFEFERALET EIL—LEHBOREICEYET,
OEREETIIGEFIANTRLEPLEEIRRNE . KHFEZELTTHEAIESWD, BEXLFETEIL—LEBHIBORRICHEYET,

QAR TN T SUF LT DV IERIZHIF TS,

J7IN)—E 0 TEL046-238-9411 E, FACTORY ZERO 2024/12



SSX-RITRO0SY-RIZ CHANE NI ke < A2

£

BEDOFIET DB, EHEOEME (FF.

FIBBEORRKIZL D T DO THLT -

WET
%‘)Ki@@k&ﬁﬁ%ébﬁ@ff
<Y EFMNITEIEL T Z &0,

@ @ A

L T4 4L LEARIMET S b P A AR R
by 4 120mz 3 F 2 5 v FE A A= 400mmE AL KNB-60. X T 5Ty
RENSE < & S5 - M KICERAA, REEDEET, S —M8. T r—MN8. Fv FMST
PER It e b0 %5 Rl RATHTES \
Xﬂyﬁrﬁilﬁ j:ﬂ].Aé%HE ° 77//+‘J |“M6_CHX1¢H'355-0 X,{gﬂég)ﬁiﬂg-lzo)ﬂ%‘:ii%n‘ 1

—

%
Z

®
L—LI L—LuSAF

0)¢"\HS($/\4’ TEEAHFT
wﬁiTwﬂ%I-,I‘fé,é (EEW
X

— LI L—LNA4T INA 7°o)/\§*°‘bﬁ-
LIESHIZHRIL M6-T0ZZAH/ TFH v M6 P 50E
IZTHHET,

SUFUTIv o EO—JICTMFERRABUET,
FARRZ Y FICEICHETIS

TARMZ Y FITELTRT /NS TITHRATLESELWY
RICEAVEHMAZERAATIRITIEDHDY VT %
LTETTY,




Il =B <LKETFOISH7 vy bORBLER> >

O —
» O »O
A&
JERDS 5 o X X
FETFOREER,
" O a /
ZIYhT2T O
AR RINA THIEED
— L S
COIMNMUBEZERHL T =LY,
_ ABVERNRATHLETORENHY £7,
T O X FELTLESN,
BATONREHEA, " A yR24E

T : 1A
O X




Bl XA

L—IL7L—LDOK

& & & & & & SFACTORY ZERD

AHIZT HBECDROMEIZTS v bE
HFEZ TS,

¢ & & & & + SFACTORY ZEFD 7
STAGTHRT sERY

2WHICT DRI CDRDEEIZT ST v b
HFEATLESLY,



J-150S PARTS LIST

Z FACTORY ZERO

PHOTO NO

ITEM NO

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 JS301 Handle

2 JS302 Rail frame

3 IBO70120AB Joint bracket

4 JL210BS Rauncher rail

5 26027 Cap 44

6 JS303 Axle assembly

7 JS304 Foot pipe 425mm

8 JS308 Axle shaft for J-150

9 Z44—1 Axle bushing
P04-6-50 Bolt M6—50mm
P23-06 Serrated Nut M6

10 JS306 Stand pipe 400mm

11 JS305 Stand pipe 200mm

12 JS304 Foot pipe 425mm

13 126037 Plastic Base

14 |JS220-1 Knob Nut M6x50 @ with bolt M6—70mm

15 |P03-6-60 Bolt M6—60mm

15 |P23-06 Serrated Nut M6

16 |P04-8-60 Bolt M8—-60mm

16 P05-08 Spring washer M8

16 |P07-08 Nut M8

16 |P06—08 washer M8

17 7521 D ring

18 TA40F Spare tire type F

19 JL100 Launching hook

20 |JL405 Rope 8 ®x1.2M

21 Z7007 Bearing Kit F

26

The center of gravity is on the tire.

2024/12



J-150S JET LAUNCHER 2wheelfor SX-R

® . ) ®

Install the bracket to the rail frame. Install the bracket to Install| the support post 200mm
Use small bolts and nuts. the axle frame. to the axle frame.

. . Use small bolts and nuts. Instal | the support post 400mm
XRefer to the separate drawing to the foot frame.

for install position Use large bolts and nuts.

Install the handle to the rail frame.
Use M6-70 bolts with plastic base and
Install the axle frame to knob nuts

the end cap side bracket. Tie the launch hook to the center of the handle
Install the foot frame to with a rope.
the center bracket. The eye strap is the center position guide of
Use large bolts and nuts. the rope.
Pleﬁse be sure to connect with an eye strap along
with it.

Finally insert the tire into the axle
Completed by inserting a retaining D ring.




< <Hole positions of upper and lower joint brackets>>

.

v

v
O

oX

v

v
O

The joint bracket of upper side

Use upper and lower holes
Not use cener hole

The joint bracket of lower side.

— O

Please use this hole position on both the front and
rear side of the stand pipe.

"

O X

Use cener hole
Not use upper and lower holes

O X

Be careful
The stand pipe also has an upward and
downward orientation.

Pipe upper side: 2 holes
Pipe lower side: 1 hole



SFAZTORY ZERD 7
e —

J-150S Install position

J-150-4S Install position



T Rk EDEEEIE

= Bl BELESFYLESLY Y FUIESIBHE N—YERZIXYIZBELTLEILY,

O D EOLFHTHETON O i- FECOMIZEZED O TP LITAERETD

BECLOEMOERLEE ST BECHITTBLTIZL, ETFRRTT D THEOHTE
BL TG WROREIS ) |

o

él’ \0

.ﬁf‘i"'ﬁ[:ﬁﬁbiﬁli’( .“’)I‘yb"&*l:ﬁ%?&%s ‘94“’5§I’9I:)\?’L%ﬁli°5kgl:

1.:~ Ly, ;%\7'" <4 fJizl/é E‘S‘ :/‘I\ypayaz—\v—ﬁ(a‘f‘\"a) HEEL-C-FéL\o (5']1&’5’4‘\"33!?&
/J“%")i?%)g%{;ﬁi%‘%fﬁfél}? BHAORBHTRUEHTBBAM HEABESBLTT L)
BYETOTIELTTEL,

O CEAMICEBTRILEORS, URY FEOD IZANLBOIERLTLESN, RIAEFFEFEALETT EER. B
BORRIZEYFT,
O Iy rSUFY—2HADKRIIBTERANICTIT>TLEEL,
Q@HREBINT S UoF oI IV I ERITHITTLEEL,
OB Iy FIUFY—DEIEPWCUMNEIHERICEELZNTLLEZEL, BEORRAICHZYET,
OHHETHEBELES| (IMEFIZCECHLEEW, AX—TOESIDHFEIFHEA TS avIZTI268 HFTS5—Fy kA
“é’t\it
EREETTIEEGEIADRECEBERREE. KF<KHAELTIHEACESVL, EBZ LFEFT L IL—LFHBEORERE
L&U$¢°
OKNBALEBIEIFTRLULICEENEI TVEITOTURTHALTHLREETLEEL,
OEHMICO Y FIUFry—DEBINEFREL TOVELWHIFZHREL T, EREL TV HETAOMIBRERBLTL
a3V, TOFFFEALFEFT LER. BEFORRAIZGY FT,
@T YR -I-L—ILTOZHERAIKXI Ry FETHRENE D BALHY FT, BDEICH L TRELLTLEEL,
ORI L >TIHL—IIENREHLTSA FTL— rETIL—AIZER I BALHY ET,
@ Iy rSUFY—EAR., FELAIZK>TIXRICEN O BALBHYEFTOTITFEL LS,
OEHICTRESNDIBEKIAVOERESFEEHMICF v I LTLESL,
OFXEFETTHEIIAATDA Y FREMNAET LT AOFERELGYET, BT/ 0—TT—VYEFERAOLIHEATS
LY,
O LWMIBENSD FEBL(FSVIRERFEKRTT, ¥ 0Fr—0BBORRICHYET,
OTNDHDREKRZ+HNICHEREL. KAMNEOVARKXISHERAZELOH LI, KRIZTK>TEELE LITORE. BICEN
2K BNDHYET,
OENEBATOSHEAKS Y S UFYr—NEhEFTOTHRITTEELLZELY,
OFMN—BHHMNT, L LLIEFEAAETO RS TNICEE LI RETDTHLONALH T TELLEELY,
OFHLER. TOMBRELEbEHYELIzL, BEVKRODRFTEEFEFTITERKRILZEL,
FACTORY ZERO



HRE&#t 77ob)—€0O TEL:046-238-9411 FAX:046-238-9422
www.factory—zero.co.jp info@factory—zero.co.jp

24NV {ERALDOEE

COFVIEE#HRRESEVD L FOERICHYNESITETVET,
BUHDIT—3AVIZDOEELTTRDIEITSEFRELTIHEATSLY,

TA40F/TA40G/TA40J (D xybToFv—, Dxyb/\2), L700 FIZER)

0 Fai—TLARZANTIDTFa—TIIA->TEYEEA,

o AANVERIEILH 08kg~1.0kgi THEAVKLET . FICESITEFAXTHENSEVE
TOTLTHIERNTIERATSL,

0 EIRDIRIILEEIRCENTHEL TSN ERIZANDIGSXZEREEZ ST 0.5kgLTIC
LTS, £, FEBICEIDTEZFRATTERAL. BEFFTEAZEFTTTIL,

0 XRIZHYREBMNETITIELAMVYORENTHAY, Foa—TLREIANVEOTERMNIRFTL
FIEENEVET . MEH T TRESNISGEIIFLAEREDFIIIELTTILY,

o AAVMNENFERIMETHL. EERNLTERDOBIANTARELL>TLEVNET,
RHREDBEICIZ. BEDTFICTAOvIEEZANTEEZREBOLET,

& I7—RNTHLRHITHULLTWETFNIETIBEELET BARRL T KE53BE
WEILET,

TALOA(FILEZFv—. MUY LRF—)—FIZFER)

® AANVEREILH 08kg~10kghi THREALBLET  EFIRENLRELRNENSEVET,
Fl. ZGHERTERENTAYETDTERED S RESFEVLVELET,

0 EIRDIRIILEEIRCENTHEL TSN ERIZANDIGSIXZEZEREZ DT 0.5kgLTIC
LTS, £, FEBFICEIDTEEFRATTERAL. BEFFTEAZEFTTTIL,

o ZTERENDVLHEVWFEFEFDFA. REFXF1—TDEEOCEAIVYDOLIELEROHET . L ERL
T ESIEBELELET,

0 KMAAANYHEMINEF—T (XALRERFELCTLNVET  EERRBET 0N,

TA30D (Y—2 RS Fr—, 2071 RiwF(ZEEH)

® AANEREILH 1.0kg~15kgfi THERAVLBILET ESIEKENLRELRNENSEVET,
F-. ZBIHEBTERENTIAVETDTERED AREHSFELEBLET,

0 EIRDIRIILEINCENTHEL TS ERICANDG S XEREFZ WY 0.5kgLTFIC
LTTFEW, £, FERICEIDTEFRHATTRAL. BESTEAZE T TT I,

o ZESEMNVEVWEZEDHERA. REFF1—TDEEGOIIVYDLILERDET, BLHEL
TW K EIBRELELET,

EERETDEAVIZDNT

@ HHMEIATIVINRABLTHYET . ATUVTBIZIFTIVRAFEZZRLGWVELSIZLTT
S B R AHELTERORREGYET AT TEIFR KDL TS,

@ ~TULTELHEE. MERLEBEEIXRBMARKNTEVET DT, fHEEZL TS,

® ERF AVIVASUNFHFIZEWTHHEHE. NMVADEIANTANLGNET,
—RBEBERAOZEIANTIENLITBIRBEVER A FLIAIHPIELZE,

TREBRER
kg Kpa(F¥O/3XA/JL) pa(/SXFIL) PSIGRK) Bar(/\—JL)
1 100 100000 14.2 1

REQGRVFAT7EEELA TS AR=# J7oM)—EDO




COEVEFYTY FSUFY—BEVLITOVEEHYNES ZETVET,

KAWASAK I
SX—R (44 9)L) OBEHFHIZDOIT

SX—RIiSOOSX—R(:&&§§b§91 keE< GZ>TULVET,
BD2HAOINZTUOFIND I SADEETY,
7/+M@F®7//€¢¥¢64$—/T
nEL—+’ it%iL;t ﬁﬂ%‘(tfé
A

Q@EH R, BHOEIZIELYT ToFY
@éhf*iiﬂ&o%’é‘ﬁ%i(‘)’? &
0

E, FACTORY ZERO

~
—

O— 07y 92 BEQAENID
F-O0—JIFnTENVYS/EUTEL
HoEHIZLTLESLY,

N BUTIKEET !

O—JITY RIZEDIZ! O—JI FAE<EIR !

QiEEH k. BEFOE REDRIF VK7 III U KYELESD
BEREEDEBMEE—A ALK YRBINTY ., (EE2¥HLBEI!)

BEA LT BEETSCS Ty RS UF v —hERE LTHD
BEIESL TS0, 2 L LR ORROREY X
BIEATVETESIT SRTEEL TR

BEIE ! EORRA

BANVHHNTINDHIRET
&) vy b UFy—FHEIC
e R T IS

BANHEFRLE LT-DEMERL
DIy hSUFv—FTHEA
7T6¢

@ TDft. R TEKZDIEFE] 2L HEATIERLIZSLY,

i, REQGI) LY —FATEBELALTIZE !



About loading KAWASAKI SX-R (4 cycles)  [zJFacroryzero

The weight of the SX — R is heavier than

the 800 SX — R, which is 91 kg.

It is the weight of old 2 cycle runabout class.
Image to work the runabout machine

Please use with care with the following.

Be sure to extend the rope of the launch hook before moving
IT you |ift the rope while it is loose,
the machine slips dangerously with a strong force

Rope is loose and dangerous

When moving

SX-R is heavy.

The moment of inertia of the moving speed is stronger.
(Heavy objects movel)

Please take down jet launcher off to the ground after
the jet launcher has stopped enough

It may cause damage to frames and parts.

Be especially careful when pulling with ATV etc.
Difference in level warning! Slow down. !

Please take down jet launcher off to the ground after
the jet launcher has stopped enough



<RIV FDOFEDFF, BIRLVEEDS >

ATULADIRILEOF Y FZEA NG NLUFLHETRBIZHEDNITR E
FODRODEVETEIBIZCK DN FHELEL
FDRIE>THRIOEIEL. AR DEARTONEFLEGEE
BILINGLKLEEZELHY FET,

%gif;ﬁgtﬂfflﬂ( ERILEDINAZELTHYEFIT DT
EELESNY

T T HEBRIZZERLTHOEDMITE LTLEELY,

FAOYFY FCETTICA A LEERHL TNy I SRTVES
MEICEE LU, BERTHATELEEEEROCLTAS
BEHE LBOAITE LT EED,

2B
OFFITHEE !

HRFZzZEZER LTSS,



2018 FE KYTALORDART ) NEB(ZHYELT=,

TiC. ERE CHEREESL,

|=

ol

20178 FET

2018 A5

S

TA30%

FrvTf

a9

&l X 75 7%

FrvTd

F151AH R

r 'At

XKEHEPDHATHELAERLTSEEL,

) LARZIK

XRE2DBATHY ET
EXRHON 5B Y ELED
BORECHERAEED,

Ny N
\ e

EXADORAHYEY

27002

LYE \ = =t ==
Z7019 \2521 \27016 /27001
R @mE D 27003 (% HEmEDZ7016(%

TAORIZIZFERTEEFEA

TAORIZIZFERATEEF A

2 FACTORY ZERO



